Incident #

25-026390

25-026391

25-026392

25-026409

25-026431

25-026432

25-026434

25-026435

25-026447

25-026449

25-026450

Date
09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

Time

00:52:

01:53:

02:11:

06:28:

09:23:

09:29:

09:35:

09:38:

11:06:

11:46:

11:59:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/19/2025 thru 9/19/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

CODE VIOLATION
CODE VIOLATION

BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE
BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

Location/Business/Reporting Party
100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK N EAST LN

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ E PALL MALL ST

600 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



25-026451

25-026455

25-026457

25-026458

25-026462

25-026464

25-026466

25-026467

25-026468

25-026469

25-026471

25-026472

25-026473

25-026474

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

12:04:

12:36:

13:12:

13:20:

13:55:

14:09:

14:19:

14:34:

14:35:

14:36:

14:44:

14:45:

14:50:

16:00:

REMOVE SUBJECT
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE
BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FRAUD
FRAUD

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

300 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK E CECIL ST



25-026479

25-026483

25-026486

25-026488

25-026491

25-026494

25-026496

25-026498

25-026499

25-026501

25-026506

25-026515

25-026516

25-026517

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

09/19/2025

16:20:

17:07:

17:42:

17:49:

18:04:

18:25:

18:48:

18:56:

19:04:

19:21:

20:01:

20:51:

21:11:

21:13:

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

COUNTERFEITING
COUNTERFEITING

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

POLICE INFORMATION
SEXUAL ASSAULT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FRAUD
FRAUD

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

600 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK PINE ST

500 BLOCK FREMONT ST

600 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD



25-026518

25-026524

25-026528

25-026531

25-026535

09/19/2025 21:21:

09/19/2025 22:19:

09/19/2025 22:41:

09/19/2025 23:03:

09/19/2025 23:53:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:
Page 3 of 3

9/22/2025

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

44

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST



