WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/19/2025 thru 9/19/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-026390	09/19/2025 00:52:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-026391	09/19/2025 01:53:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-026392	09/19/2025 02:11:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-026409	09/19/2025 06:28:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-026431	09/19/2025 09:23:	CODE VIOLATION CODE VIOLATION	100 BLOCK N EAST LN
25-026432	09/19/2025 09:29:	BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-026434	09/19/2025 09:35:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ E PALL MALL ST
25-026435	09/19/2025 09:38:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	600 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
25-026447	09/19/2025 11:06:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
25-026449	09/19/2025 11:46:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-026450	09/19/2025 11:59:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

25-026451	09/19/2025 12:04:	REMOVE SUBJECT VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-026455	09/19/2025 12:36:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
25-026457	09/19/2025 13:12:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD
25-026458	09/19/2025 13:20:	BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-026462	09/19/2025 13:55:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-026464	09/19/2025 14:09:	FRAUD FRAUD	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
25-026466	09/19/2025 14:19:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-026467	09/19/2025 14:34:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-026468	09/19/2025 14:35:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-026469	09/19/2025 14:36:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-026471	09/19/2025 14:44:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-026472	09/19/2025 14:45:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
25-026473	09/19/2025 14:50:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-026474	09/19/2025 16:00:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK E CECIL ST

25-026479	09/19/2025 16:20:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-026483	09/19/2025 17:07:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
25-026486	09/19/2025 17:42:	COUNTERFEITING COUNTERFEITING	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-026488	09/19/2025 17:49:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
25-026491	09/19/2025 18:04:	POLICE INFORMATION SEXUAL ASSAULT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-026494	09/19/2025 18:25:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-026496	09/19/2025 18:48:	FRAUD FRAUD	600 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE
25-026498	09/19/2025 18:56:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-026499	09/19/2025 19:04:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	300 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-026501	09/19/2025 19:21:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK PINE ST
25-026506	09/19/2025 20:01:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	500 BLOCK FREMONT ST
25-026515	09/19/2025 20:51:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	600 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-026516	09/19/2025 21:11:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-026517	09/19/2025 21:13:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

25-026518	09/19/2025 21:21:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-026524	09/19/2025 22:19:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-026528	09/19/2025 22:41:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
25-026531	09/19/2025 23:03:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-026535	09/19/2025 23:53:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

Total Number of Calls:

44

Printed: 9/22/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency